
Club Secretary Email Contacts - 2023-24 

 

 

CLUB SECRETARY EMAIL CLUB EMAIL 

Ashby Angela Stevens 77angelastevens@gmail.com  ashbynetballclub@hotmail.com 

Bandits Julie Oak-Smith joak30@gmail.com  

Charnwood Rutland Keri Moorhouse co-secretary@charnwoodrytlandnc.co.uk  

Dragons Vicky Patterson vicky.linnett@gmail.com   

Grasshoppers Sheila Oliver sheila.oliver@btinternet.com  

Harriers Caroline Orton carolineorton@yahoo.co.uk  

Hawks Sarah Cottrell Sarah.cottrell@globalpay.com  treasurer@hawksnetballclub.com 

Hinckley Hurricanes Rachel Blakeman rachellloyd31@hotmail.co.uk   

Moll Buzzers Rowena Hackwood rowenahackwood@me.com  

Overseal Sam Taylor sammiecb@aol.com  oversealnetball@gmail.com  

Papura Tamsen Mather tamsen.mather@outlook.com  

Phoenix Natalie Capel natti_jayne@hotmail.com  

Scorpions Jenna Oldham Jenna_oldham@hotmail.co.uk  

Sence Valley Megan McMenamin Megan.mcmenamin@icloud.com  

Shepshed Fiona Porter fionajporter@sky.com shepshednetballclub@gmail.com  

Soar Valley Allsorts Debra Mayes debramayes28@gmail.com  

Sutton Bonnington Phoebe Christodoulou svypc1@nottingham.ac.uk netball-sb@uonsu.com 

Whitwick Blaze Georgia Read gfhubball@hotmail.co.uk           whitwicknetballclub@yahoo.com 
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